
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032037-2025 

Tender

Adult Social Care Apprenticeship WNC

West Northamptonshire Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-032037

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0547ec 

Published 12 June 2025, 3:47pm

Scope 

Description

West Northants Council (WNC) invites tenders for the provision of Adult Social Care
Apprenticeships for its employed staff as outlined in the Request for Quotation (RFQ). This
opportunity is restricted to organisations listed on the Apprenticeship Providers and
Assessment Register (APAR) as main providers, with an Ofsted rating of 'Good' or
'Outstanding', and offering quality apprenticeship provision as defined by the Institute for
Apprenticeships and Technical Education (IfATE).

Total value (estimated)

£250,000 excluding VAT

£300,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032037-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032037-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 31 August 2028

Possible extension to 30 August 2029

3 years, 11 months, 30 days

Description of possible extension:

12 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80000000 - Education and training services

Contract locations

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire

Participation 



Page 3 to 5

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

27 June 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

27 June 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Register on In-Tend https://in-tendhost.co.uk/wnc/aspx/Home and submit documents back
before deadline 27/07/25 12 noon.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/wnc/aspx/Home


Page 4 to 5

100% quality

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Light touch

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/wnc/aspx/Home

Please register https://in-tendhost.co.uk/wnc/aspx/Home to access further documents,

Technical specifications to be met

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/wnc/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/wnc/aspx/Home


Page 5 to 5

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/wnc/aspx/Home

Contracting authority 

West Northamptonshire Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGDV-8944-CMBP

Angel Street

Northampton

NN1 1ED

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@westnorthants.gov.uk

Region: UKF24 - West Northamptonshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/wnc/aspx/Home
mailto:procurement@westnorthants.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://in-tendhost.co.uk/wnc/aspx/Home
	Technical specifications to be met
	https://in-tendhost.co.uk/wnc/aspx/Home

	Contracting authority
	West Northamptonshire Council


		2025-06-14T21:58:13+0100
	TCPDF




